Manuscript Collections

Home

Finding Aid to the Herman F. Strehlow Papers

Strehlow, Herman F., 1864-1959

Herman F. Strehlow Papers, 1930-1959 25 items Small Collection 80

Biography

Scope and Content

Folder List

OVERVIEW

Access: The collection is open under the rules and regulations of the NDSU Archives.

Provenance: Donated by Herman F. Strehlow in 1953 (Acc.80).

Property rights: The NDSU Archives owns the property rights to this collection.

Copyrights: Copyrights to this collection is held by the NDSU Archives.

Citation: [Identification of item]. Herman F. Strehlow Papers (SC 80), NDSU Archives, North Dakota State University, Fargo.

BIOGRAPHY

Merchant and volunteer fire fighter, of Casselton, N.D.

SCOPE AND CONTENT

Correspondence, chiefly relating to North Dakota Firemen's Association, of which Strehlow was president, and Casselton Fire Dept.; typewritten "History of the Origin of the North Dakota Firemen's Association"; pamphlets; and newspaper clippings.

FOLDER LIST

Folder Content

Correspondence, chiefly relating to North Dakota Firemen's Association, of which Strehlow was president, and Casselton Fire Dept.; typewritten "History of the Origin of the North Dakota Firemen's Association"; pamphlets; and newspaper clippings.

Copyright 2012 by NDSU Archives North Dakota State University Libraries